

KATWA COLLEGE

(Affiliated to the University of Burdwan) **Principal's Office,**

P.O.: Katwa, Dist.: Purba Bardhaman, West Bengal, PIN: 713 130, India.

Mobile: +918101078393 ॥ विद्यया विन्दतेऽमृतम् ॥

REPORT ON "LET US GET ORIENTED TO PRACTICE THINKING ""

DATE: 7.04.2022





R32

Signature of the IQAC Coordinator
Coordinator
IQAC
Katwa College

Signature of the Principal

Principal
Katwa College

NSSHER

Office. Phone: (03453) 255 049, E-mail: katcoll2009@gmail.com, Website: www.katwacollege.ac.in



KATWA COLLEGE

(Affiliated to the University of Burdwan) **Principal's Office,**

P.O.: Katwa, Dist.: Purba Bardhaman, West Bengal, PIN: 713 130, India.

Mobile: +918101078393 ॥ विद्यया विन्दतेऽमृतम् ॥

An Orientation on the awareness of the presence of a Literary Society in the Department and the role of the students on upholding the workings of the society was organized by the senior students for the Junior students to encourage peer learning and how the legacy of critical thinking must be carried out as co- curricular activities that would ensure not only a productive campus life but would also help them to understand the contents of the syllabus deeper and their application.

Signature of the IQAC Coordinator
Coordinator
IOAC

Katwa College

Signature of the Principal

Principal
Katwa College

Office. Phone: (03453) 255 049, E-mail: katcoll2009@gmail.com, Website: www.katwacollege.ac.in